					_				FORM A
FORM A					INVITATION FOR		R	PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT	
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Regulation 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India						der Regulation 36A (1) of		(Under Regulation 6 of the Inc.	olygania and Dantenatas David are
(Volum	ntary Liqui	idation l	Process) Regulation	s, 2017)	1	Denogen for C	'or	OR THE ATTENTION OF THE OPENITORS	or Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) OF M/s DEHRADUN HIGHWAYS PROJECT LIMITI
FOR THE	ATTEN'	TION	OF THE STAKE	THOLDERS	4 18	iame of the corporate debtor		Relevi	or mis derikadun Highways Project Limiti ant Particulars
OF ASTI	ELLIA T	THE	COM PRIVATE	LIMITED		late of incorporation of corpo	- 4		M/s Dehradun Highways Project Limited
1. Name of Corporate	e Person		Astellia Telecom	Private Limited		authority under which corpora			or 03uno.2010
2. Date of Incorporation	ion of Corporate	e Person :	26 October, 2010	NCT at Dalla	1 12	s incorporated / registered	3	Authority under which corporate debt	or Registrar of Companies, National Capit
Incorporated / Regi	Incorporated / Registered		Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi			Corporate identity number / Indentification number of corporate	on	is incorporated / registered	Territory Delhi and Haryana, Under Companie Act 1956
identity number of (Corporate identity number/limited liability identity number of Corporate Person		U64200DL2010PTC209822			Address of the registered office (if any) of corporate deb		Corporate identity number / limits	d 1145200DI 2010DI C109625
Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Person		nd te Person	A -31, 3rd Floor, Lajpat Naggar -II, New Delhi -110024		c Insolvency commencemen		nt E	corporate debtor	
	Liquidation commencement date of		21-09-2020			insolvency commencement corporate debtor Date of invitation of expression	+1	principal office (if any) of corporal	d B-292, Chandra Kanta Complex, Shop No. 2 a, Near Metro Pillar No. 161, New Ashok Naga
	7. Name, address, email address, telephone		SANJAY KUMAR JHA		11.1	Eligibility for resolution ap	4	400101	INEW Deint-110096
number and the reg	number and the registration number of the liquidator		123/8, Gali No15, Main Market Sant Nagar, Burari, Delhi-110084 Mob: 9811579790 Email: sanjayhafis@gmail.com Reg.No.: BBJIPA-002/IP-N00584 / 2018-19/12031			section 25(2)(h) of the Code is		Value as and Section of CDIO	n 18-09-2020 (copy of order received on 21-09 2020)
-~							7	Estimated date of closure of insolvence resolution Process	y 17-03-2021 (180 days from the Insolveno Commencement date)
8. Last date for subm	Last date for submission of Claims		21-10-2020			29A are available at:	8	Name and Registration Number of the	Marnat Apil Vahii
Impriration on 21-09-2020.			LECOM PRIVATE LIMITED has commenced voluntary		10. Last date for receipt of exp		9	Insolvency Professional acting a Interim Resolution Professional	Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00112/2017-18/10219
The elekaboliday of ASTELLIA TELECOM PRIVATE LIMITE			VATE LIMITED are hereby of	called upon to submit a proof	111	Resolution Applicants	9.	Address and Email of the Interin	Add ADCK Possition Designation 11 1 7 400
The standard or of before 21-10-2020, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 7. The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders						Last Date for submission (П	Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board	4th Floor, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K G Marg Connaught Place, New Delhi-11000
may submit the oroof of	may exhmit the arror of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.					Date of issue of final list			Email: insolvency@arck in
Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Sd/-						Resolution Applicants	10.	Address and Email to be used for	Add ARCK Possition Designation LLD 400
Date: 21.09.2020 Name and Signature of the Liquidater: SANJAY KUMAR JHA Place: New Delhi Reg. No.: IBBUIPA-002/IP-N00884 / 2618-19/12031					Date of issue of information Evaluation Matrix and Requipment of Prospective Resolu-		Resolution Professional	4th Floor, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K G Marg Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Email: insolvency@arck.in	
		0				Manner of obtaining Requi	11.	Last date for submission of claims	02-10-2020
Corporation Ltd.	Corporation Ltd. CIN: L11101TN1969PLC005778 Registered Office: SPIC House, Registered		2TN2007PTC062567 Office: SPIC House, Registered Office: SPIC House, 88 Mount Road, Guindy.		Plan Evaluation Mat Memorandum And Further	12.	Class of Creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of Section 21, ascertained by the Interim Resolution	Name the class(es) – NA	
Registered Office: SPIC								Professional	
Chennai - 600 032		Chennai - 60	0 032	Chennai - 600 032 Email: mbg@spic,∞ in		a da fa balana	13.	Name of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised	1.NA
Email: mbg@spic.co in	Email: mbg@spic co in		T 1 011 000 0000			Last date for submission o		representative of creditors in a class	
Iel: 044-22330292					17	Manner of submitting T resolution professional		(Three names for each class)	3.NA
Notice of the proposed Offer for Sale (OFS) of 22,343,241 Equity						(resolution) professional			Web Linic
Shares ("Shares") having face value of Rs. 10/- each of								(b) Details of Authorised Representatives are available at:	http://ibbi.gov.in.downloadform.html Physical Address: NA
Company") (Scrip Code: 506808) by Promoters Promoter					18	Estimated date for submis	*NA	NOTAPPLICABLE	Transportation V
Group (Sellers) for achieving the minimum public shareholding through the Stock Exchange Mechanism.						to the Adjudicating Author Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered to			
					19	district and responding	00110	noncernous of a conscious inshivener	recolution presence of the life Date of
(Not for Release, Publication or Distribution in and into the United					20	I Television of the control of the c			
States or Other Jurisdictions (as defined below). See *Important Information" below.)						professional, as register their claims with proof on or before 02-10-2020 to the interior procedure as a few proof on or before 10-2020 to the interior procedure as a few proof on or before 10-2020 to the interior procedure as a few proof on or before 10-2020 to the interior procedure as a few proof on or before 10-2020 to the interior procedure as a few proof on or before 10-2020 to the interior proof			
The details of Office	For in accordan	nce with the	requirement of Clause 5(b	o) of the SEBI Circular No.	21	C AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	ace contra	Somethic august entry No. 10	The state of the s
The details of Offer, in accordance with the requirement of Clause 5(b) of the SEBI Circular No. CIRMRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012, as amended by circulars from time to time ("SEBI OFS Circulars") issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) regarding comprehensive guidelines						21.Address and email correspondence w professional The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.			
on "Offer for Sale" (OFS) as set forth below, and shall be read with the Nobide dates 2 int September					22	122 Further Patalls are avail Allinancial creditor belonging to a class, as listed apping the country to			
2020 issued by the Seller to BSE Limited						as Data of sublication of M United of duti to 1880 representative from among the three incoherence representative trains			
CERT Proposition	a meanwhile and part	for the Spri	willos Contracts (Robullation)	inimum public shareholding s) Rules, 1957, as amended,	1		edemi	stentry No.13 to act as authorised repre- ission of false or misleading proofs of cla	Sentative of the class (NA) in Form CA
or the Company as presumes and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure and Regulation 38 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended, and in one of the permissible methods prescribed by					11		late	22-09-2020	
	Requirements, Regulations, 2015, as arrended, and mind of as permanents and a second of the state of the stat								Sd/-I
CONTROL To a common and it	the overview has	aring no. 6	NEWSCHOOL WINDS TO THE	M November 30, 2010, 38		ate: 22.09,2020 P	'lace	: New Delhi	Anil Kohli